

AMENDMENT TO SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.R.

1314

OFFERED BY MR. McDERMOTT OF WASHINGTON

Page 38, strike line 16 and all that follows through line 21 and insert the following:

1 (A) may enter into trade agreements with
2 foreign countries before January 1, 2017; and

Page 39, strike lines 8 and 9 and insert “after January 1, 2017,”.

Page 43, strike line 19 and all that follows through line 23 and insert the following:

3 (C) The President may enter into a trade
4 agreement under this paragraph before January
5 1, 2017.

Page 44, line 1, strike “July 1, 2018” and all that follows through line 2 and insert “after January 1, 2017,”.

Page 45, beginning on line 10, strike subsection (c).

Page 49, line 21, redesignate subsection (d) as subsection (c).

Page 99, line 16, strike “, section 103(c),”.

